PUBLIC NOTICE TO THE CITIZENS OF BROOKS COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that a public nearing is scheduled to be held by the Brooks County Board of Commissioners on August 23, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. at the Brooks County Courthouse, 100 East Screven Street, Quitman, GA for the FY 2023-2024 Budget for Brooks County, Georgia.

The Board of Commissioners is subsequently anticipating a meeting on August 30, 2023 for adoption of the FY2023-2024 Budget

In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, any disabled person planning to attend the Public Hearings may contact the County Clerk 24 hours in advance of the meeting at (229) 263-5561 and indicate their time of arrival in order to have a County staff member assist the person to the meeting room.

A copy of the Budget will be available for public inspection at the Brooks County Administration Office during regular office hours. If you have questions or need additional information, please contact the County Administrator at (229) 263-5561.

Jessica McKinney, County Administrator Brooks County Board of Commissioners